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22301VIC Certificate I in Transition Education* 350  $           -    $              -    $     200.00  $      150.00  $      350.00  $            -    $             -    $     200.00  $     150.00  $    350.00 380  $             14.00  $       5,320.00  $     2,705.00  $     175.00  $      120.00  $      3,000.00 

22472VIC Certificate I in General Education for Adults 435 1.84$       800.00$      200.00$      180.00$      1,180.00$   0.37$        160.00$    200.00$     180.00$      540.00$    480 7.00$                $       3,360.00 2,620.00$     200.00$      180.00$      3,000.00$      

22473VIC Certificate II in General Education for Adults 385 2.08$       800.00$      200.00$      180.00$      1,180.00$   0.42$        160.00$    200.00$     180.00$      540.00$    440 7.00$                $       3,080.00 2,620.00$     200.00$      180.00$      3,000.00$      

22474VIC Certificate III in General Education for Adults 295 3.39$       1,000.00$  200.00$      180.00$      1,380.00$   0.68$        200.00$    200.00$     180.00$      580.00$    390 7.00$                $       2,730.00 2,620.00$     200.00$      180.00$      3,000.00$      

CHC30113 Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care** 918 0.14$       120.00$      300.00$      180.00$      600.00$      0.03$        24.00$      300.00$     180.00$      504.00$    888 7.00$                $       6,216.00 2,520.00$     300.00$      180.00$      3,000.00$      

CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care** 1948 0.64$       1,250.00$  380.00$      180.00$      1,810.00$   1968 6.00$                $     11,808.00 5,940.00$     380.00$      180.00$      6,500.00$      

The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

* In 2020 CCH plans to deliver 3 units from this course totalling 350 hours

** Cobram Community House does not deliver HLTAID004 Provide an emergency first aid response in an education and care setting as part of the Early Childhood Education and Care course. 

     If students do not hold a current qualification, they will be required to complete a course at their own cost and apply for a credit transfer.

     Students enrolled in Early Childhood Education and Care course are required to have a current Working with Children Check.  There is no charge for a volunteer WWCC.

Fees and Payments

  •  A deposit must be paid upon enrolment

  •  Where fees are not paid in full a payment plan must be agreed upon

  • Where fees are over $1,500, no more than $1,500 will be collected in advance prior to commencement.  The remaining fees will be collected pro-rata, so that no more than $1,500 will be held in advance at any one time.

  •A copy of the fees policy can be found in the Student Handbook.

Other fees

Reissuance of Certificates / Statements of Attainment - $40.00

Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) - Price on application

Credit Transfer - No fee

Cobram Community House Inc.  RTO 3708

43-45 Punt Road, PO Box 498, COBRAM, Victoria, 3644

Ph: 03 58722224 

Email: cch@cch.vic.edu.au

www.cch.vic.edu.au

Eligible Concession Funded Course Fee for Service (Non-Funded)

Concession not available for Diploma Qualification

Funded Course Non-Concession Fees Maximum Government Contribution
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